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Friday     1:00 PM Lanes 1 - 20
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 173 avg and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 22 278 202 243 723 66 789 107.00
2 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 184 46 175 221 210 606 138 744 81.00
3 Reggie Fullmore 210-1248 73 206 24 217 213 240 670 72 742 45.00
4 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 45 161 222 200 583 135 718 20.00
5 James Engelbarts 226-6823 73 191 39 171 235 194 600 117 717
6 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 217 13 233 225 215 673 39 712
7 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 37 196 167 229 592 111 703
8 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 179 51 183 158 205 546 153 699
9 Robert Norris 226-12634 19 G 182 48 179 194 176 549 144 693
9 Harvey Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 57 187 144 191 522 171 693

11 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 174 56 183 146 188 517 168 685
11 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 176 54 166 203 154 523 162 685
13 James Swindle 284-736 88 173 57 187 150 169 506 171 677
14 Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 44 196 158 188 542 132 674
15 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 186 44 189 180 172 541 132 673
16 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 225 5 225 192 235 652 15 667
17 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 23 181 180 234 595 69 664
18 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 29 162 203 205 570 87 657
19 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 180 50 185 160 154 499 150 649
20 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 176 54 151 160 163 474 162 636
21 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 183 47 161 169 164 494 141 635
22 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 186 44 149 161 162 472 132 604
23 James H Wilson 226-6869 73 199 31 231 134 134 499 93 592

BTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio05/29/2021  7:14 AM  Page 1 of 10



SIR ROBERT BROWN MEMORIAL05/29/2021 Page 2

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 172 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gary Savelli 284-861 88 164 66 192 160 221 573 198 771 107.00
2 Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73 G 153 77 163 178 191 532 231 763 81.00
3 Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73G 136 94 172 140 162 474 282 756 45.00
4 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 58 160 160 255 575 174 749 20.00
5 John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 74 165 184 174 523 222 745
6 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 64 196 201 155 552 192 744
7 Jay VerLinden 15-177224 146 G 162 68 144 203 184 531 204 735
8 Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 101 188 117 120 425 303 728
9 Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 163 67 161 194 162 517 201 718
9 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 76 190 142 158 490 228 718

11 Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 63 193 157 171 521 189 710
12 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 62 160 178 185 523 186 709
13 Al Earl 227-570 113 155 75 128 170 175 473 225 698
14 Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 160 70 152 149 184 485 210 695
15 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 94 125 147 139 411 282 693
16 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 144 147 201 492 192 684
17 Wayne Burdick 9177-4179 88 162 68 155 171 149 475 204 679
18 Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 65 149 163 165 477 195 672
19 Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 70 155 167 128 450 210 660
20 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 165 65 159 164 140 463 195 658
21 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 167 63 187 140 130 457 189 646
22 Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 99 89 116 140 345 297 642
23 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 99 130 103 102 335 297 632
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 341 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Fullmore/J. Engelbarts 397 63 477 397 403 1277 189 1466 164.00

Reggie Fullmore 210-1248 73 206 24 245 211 206 662 72 734
James Engelbarts 226-6823 73 191 39 232 186 197 615 117 732

2 J. Wilson/M. LeFebvre 352 108 354 374 392 1120 324 1444 100.00
James H Wilson 226-6869 73 199 31 220 170 223 613 93 706
Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73 G 153 77 134 204 169 507 231 738

3 M. Blackshiere/L. Gilson 403 57 426 428 416 1270 171 1441
Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 186 44 213 149 179 541 132 673
Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 217 13 213 279 237 729 39 768

4 J. VerLinden/P. Mebane 341 119 341 367 366 1074 357 1431
Jay VerLinden 15-177224 146 G 162 68 166 151 181 498 204 702
Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 179 51 175 216 185 576 153 729

5 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 411 49 452 402 427 1281 147 1428
Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 186 44 192 179 202 573 132 705
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 225 5 260 223 225 708 15 723

6 D. Callen/H. Colbert 349 111 299 341 441 1081 333 1414
Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 163 67 114 161 187 462 201 663
Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 44 185 180 254 619 132 751

7 S. DeTorres/D. Weller 378 82 332 440 370 1142 246 1388
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 45 153 255 171 579 135 714
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 37 179 185 199 563 111 674

8 W. Norris/R. Norris 358 102 357 346 350 1053 306 1359
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 176 54 152 184 200 536 162 698
Robert Norris 226-12634 19 G 182 48 205 162 150 517 144 661

9 J. Wyllie/M. Hooper 345 115 318 334 334 986 345 1331
Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 165 65 137 162 200 499 195 694
Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 180 50 181 172 134 487 150 637

10 J. DeKelver/T. Patterson 384 76 331 372 371 1074 228 1302
Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 176 54 122 181 167 470 162 632
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 22 209 191 204 604 66 670

11 W. Bobo/J. DonKonics 408 52 376 372 377 1125 156 1281
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 29 151 186 225 562 87 649
John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 23 225 186 152 563 69 632

12 D. Schuster/M. Kropf 367 93 304 323 337 964 279 1243
Doug Schuster 266-19 19 183 47 138 170 159 467 141 608
Mike Kropf 226-240 19 184 46 166 153 178 497 138 635
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 340 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 W. High/H. Robinson 327 133 410 347 435 1192 399 1591 152.00

Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 76 222 172 198 592 228 820
Harvey Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 57 188 175 237 600 171 771

2 C. Royster/J. Swindle 340 120 374 396 437 1207 360 1567 90.00
Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 167 63 165 182 226 573 189 762
James Swindle 284-736 88 173 57 209 214 211 634 171 805

3 W. Burdick/G. Savelli 326 134 374 343 360 1077 402 1479
Wayne Burdick 9177-4179 88 162 68 159 147 161 467 204 671
Gary Savelli 284-861 88 164 66 215 196 199 610 198 808

4 R. Salazar/L. Fischer 265 195 281 309 257 847 585 1432
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 94 169 180 152 501 282 783
Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 101 112 129 105 346 303 649

5 G. Fuller/M. McCamish 334 126 326 375 340 1041 378 1419
George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 198 190 159 547 192 739
Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 62 128 185 181 494 186 680

6 R. Hamro/J. Sabo 326 134 314 381 320 1015 402 1417
Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 160 70 157 182 135 474 210 684
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 64 157 199 185 541 192 733

7 J. Surratt/D. Ellingson 303 157 334 297 283 914 471 1385
James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 58 167 169 157 493 174 667
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 99 167 128 126 421 297 718

8 A. Earl/R. Jones 322 138 305 307 343 955 414 1369
Al Earl 227-570 113 155 75 147 158 159 464 225 689
Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 63 158 149 184 491 189 680

9 J. Carl/R. Maguire 330 130 343 287 299 929 390 1319
John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 74 181 121 123 425 222 647
Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 174 56 162 166 176 504 168 672

10 P. Patzlaff/R. Patzlaff 301 159 279 240 274 793 477 1270
Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73G 136 94 110 104 142 356 282 638
Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 65 169 136 132 437 195 632

11 J. Kitchen/J. Evans 291 169 204 302 252 758 507 1265
Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 99 87 142 117 346 297 643
Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 70 117 160 135 412 210 622
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 1: 173 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 James Swindle 284-736 88 173 342 1140 342 1482 45.00

Singles 171 187 150 169 506 171 677
Doubles 171 209 214 211 634 171 805

2 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 217 78 1402 78 1480 35.00
Singles 39 233 225 215 673 39 712
Doubles 39 213 279 237 729 39 768

3 Reggie Fullmore 210-1248 73 206 144 1332 144 1476 20.00
Singles 72 217 213 240 670 72 742
Doubles 72 245 211 206 662 72 734

4 Harvey Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 342 1122 342 1464 10.00
Singles 171 187 144 191 522 171 693
Doubles 171 188 175 237 600 171 771

5 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 132 1327 132 1459
Singles 66 278 202 243 723 66 789
Doubles 66 209 191 204 604 66 670

6 James Engelbarts 226-6823 73 191 234 1215 234 1449
Singles 117 171 235 194 600 117 717
Doubles 117 232 186 197 615 117 732

7 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 270 1162 270 1432
Singles 135 161 222 200 583 135 718
Doubles 135 153 255 171 579 135 714

8 Pierre Mebane 8970-21307 146 179 306 1122 306 1428
Singles 153 183 158 205 546 153 699
Doubles 153 175 216 185 576 153 729

9 Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 264 1161 264 1425
Singles 132 196 158 188 542 132 674
Doubles 132 185 180 254 619 132 751

10 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 225 30 1360 30 1390
Singles 15 225 192 235 652 15 667
Doubles 15 260 223 225 708 15 723

11 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 184 276 1103 276 1379
Singles 138 175 221 210 606 138 744
Doubles 138 166 153 178 497 138 635

12 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 222 1155 222 1377
Singles 111 196 167 229 592 111 703
Doubles 111 179 185 199 563 111 674

13 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 174 336 1021 336 1357
Singles 168 183 146 188 517 168 685
Doubles 168 162 166 176 504 168 672

14 Robert Norris 226-12634 19 G 182 288 1066 288 1354
Singles 144 179 194 176 549 144 693
Doubles 144 205 162 150 517 144 661

15 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 186 264 1082 264 1346
Singles 132 189 180 172 541 132 673
Doubles 132 213 149 179 541 132 673

16 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 176 324 1010 324 1334
Singles 162 151 160 163 474 162 636
Doubles 162 152 184 200 536 162 698
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 176 324 993 324 1317

Singles 162 166 203 154 523 162 685
Doubles 162 122 181 167 470 162 632

18 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 186 264 1045 264 1309
Singles 132 149 161 162 472 132 604
Doubles 132 192 179 202 573 132 705

19 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 174 1132 174 1306
Singles 87 162 203 205 570 87 657
Doubles 87 151 186 225 562 87 649

20 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 138 1158 138 1296
Singles 69 181 180 234 595 69 664
Doubles 69 225 186 152 563 69 632

21 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 180 300 986 300 1286
Singles 150 185 160 154 499 150 649
Doubles 150 181 172 134 487 150 637

22 Doug Schuster 266-19 19 183 282 961 282 1243
Singles 141 161 169 164 494 141 635
Doubles 141 138 170 159 467 141 608
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 2: 172 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gary Savelli 284-861 88 164 396 1183 396 1579 48.00

Singles 198 192 160 221 573 198 771
Doubles 198 215 196 199 610 198 808

2 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 456 1082 456 1538 36.00
Singles 228 190 142 158 490 228 718
Doubles 228 222 172 198 592 228 820

3 Michele LeFebvre 8970-23266 73 G 153 462 1039 462 1501 21.00
Singles 231 163 178 191 532 231 763
Doubles 231 134 204 169 507 231 738

4 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 166 384 1093 384 1477 10.00
Singles 192 196 201 155 552 192 744
Doubles 192 157 199 185 541 192 733

5 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 564 912 564 1476
Singles 282 125 147 139 411 282 693
Doubles 282 169 180 152 501 282 783

6 Jay VerLinden 15-177224 146 G 162 408 1029 408 1437
Singles 204 144 203 184 531 204 735
Doubles 204 166 151 181 498 204 702

7 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 384 1039 384 1423
Singles 192 144 147 201 492 192 684
Doubles 192 198 190 159 547 192 739

8 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 348 1068 348 1416
Singles 174 160 160 255 575 174 749
Doubles 174 167 169 157 493 174 667

9 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 167 378 1030 378 1408
Singles 189 187 140 130 457 189 646
Doubles 189 165 182 226 573 189 762

10 Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73G 136 564 830 564 1394
Singles 282 172 140 162 474 282 756
Doubles 282 110 104 142 356 282 638

11 John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 444 948 444 1392
Singles 222 165 184 174 523 222 745
Doubles 222 181 121 123 425 222 647

12 Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 378 1012 378 1390
Singles 189 193 157 171 521 189 710
Doubles 189 158 149 184 491 189 680

13 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 372 1017 372 1389
Singles 186 160 178 185 523 186 709
Doubles 186 128 185 181 494 186 680

14 Al Earl 227-570 113 155 450 937 450 1387
Singles 225 128 170 175 473 225 698
Doubles 225 147 158 159 464 225 689

15 Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 163 402 979 402 1381
Singles 201 161 194 162 517 201 718
Doubles 201 114 161 187 462 201 663

16 Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 160 420 959 420 1379
Singles 210 152 149 184 485 210 695
Doubles 210 157 182 135 474 210 684
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 606 771 606 1377

Singles 303 188 117 120 425 303 728
Doubles 303 112 129 105 346 303 649

18 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 165 390 962 390 1352
Singles 195 159 164 140 463 195 658
Doubles 195 137 162 200 499 195 694

19 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 594 756 594 1350
Singles 297 130 103 102 335 297 632
Doubles 297 167 128 126 421 297 718

19 Wayne Burdick 9177-4179 88 162 408 942 408 1350
Singles 204 155 171 149 475 204 679
Doubles 204 159 147 161 467 204 671

21 Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 390 914 390 1304
Singles 195 149 163 165 477 195 672
Doubles 195 169 136 132 437 195 632

22 Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 594 691 594 1285
Singles 297 89 116 140 345 297 642
Doubles 297 87 142 117 346 297 643

23 Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 420 862 420 1282
Singles 210 155 167 128 450 210 660
Doubles 210 117 160 135 412 210 622
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch AE

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 217 1402 40.00

Singles 233 225 215 673
Doubles 213 279 237 729

2 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 225 1360 20.00
Singles 225 192 235 652
Doubles 260 223 225 708

3 Reggie Fullmore 210-1248 73 206 1332
Singles 217 213 240 670
Doubles 245 211 206 662

4 James Engelbarts 226-6823 73 191 1215
Singles 171 235 194 600
Doubles 232 186 197 615

5 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 1158
Singles 181 180 234 595
Doubles 225 186 152 563

6 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 1132
Singles 162 203 205 570
Doubles 151 186 225 562

7 Harvey Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 1122
Singles 187 144 191 522
Doubles 188 175 237 600

8 James H Wilson 226-6869 73 199 1112
Singles 231 134 134 499
Doubles 220 170 223 613

9 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 1082
Singles 190 142 158 490
Doubles 222 172 198 592

9 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 186 1082
Singles 189 180 172 541
Doubles 213 149 179 541

11 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 1068
Singles 160 160 255 575
Doubles 167 169 157 493

12 Robert Norris 226-12634 19 G 182 1066
Singles 179 194 176 549
Doubles 205 162 150 517
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch Singles

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 217 673 40.00

Singles 233 225 215 673

2 Reggie Fullmore 210-1248 73 206 670 20.00
Singles 217 213 240 670

3 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 225 652
Singles 225 192 235 652

4 James Engelbarts 226-6823 73 191 600
Singles 171 235 194 600

5 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 595
Singles 181 180 234 595

6 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 575
Singles 160 160 255 575

7 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 570
Singles 162 203 205 570

8 Robert Norris 226-12634 19 G 182 549
Singles 179 194 176 549

9 Mark Blackshiere 226-15300 19 G 186 541
Singles 189 180 172 541

10 Harvey Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 522
Singles 187 144 191 522

11 James H Wilson 226-6869 73 199 499
Singles 231 134 134 499

12 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 490
Singles 190 142 158 490
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